Stockton Unified School District
Parent Survey Results
Summer 2015

Questions and Responses by School
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Q1. My children really enjoy the After School Program.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N
N % N %
Adams Elementary 60 97% 2 3% 62
August Elementary 57 95% 3 5% 60
Bush Elementary 29 100% 0% 29
Cleveland Elementary 77 99% 1 1% 78
El Dorado Elementary 46 98% 1 2% 47
Elmwood Elementary 26 96% 1 1% 27
Fillmore Elementary 61 95% 3 5% 64
Fremont Elementary 57 97% 2 3% 59
Grunsky Elementary 68 100% 0% 68
Hamilton Elementary 65 97% 2 3% 67
Harrison Elementary 32 100% 0% 32
Hazelton Elementary 47 100% 0% 47
Henry Elementary 64 94% 4 6% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 59 97% 2 3% 61
Hoover Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Huerta Elementary 70 100% 0% 70
Kennedy Elementary 17 100% 0% 17
King Elementary 43 98% 1 2% 44
Madison Elementary 40 95% 2 5% 42
Marshall Elementary 33 97% 1 3% 34
McKinley Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Monroe Elementary 66 99% 1 1% 67
Montezuma Elementary 59 100% 0% 59
Nightingale Elementary 48 92% 4 8% 52
Peyton Elementary 51 98% 1 2% 52
Pittman Elementary 51 100% 0% 51
Primary Years Academy 42 100% 0% 42
Pulliam Elementary 54 96% 2 4% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary a4 100% 0% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 60 97% 2 3% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 50 98% 1 2% 51
Spanos Elementary 41 100% 0% 41
Taft Elementary 58 98% 1 2% 59
Taylor Elementary 37 100% 0% 37
Van Buren Elementary 46 96% 2 4% 48
Victory Elementary 48 96% 2 4% 50
Washington Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Wilson Elementary 23 100% 0% 23
Grand Total 1844 98% 43 2% 1887

15160016 1415 ASP Parent Survey responses 073115 - tables



Q2. My children are more physically active since they have been going to the After School Program.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 52 90% 6 10% 58
August Elementary 51 91% 5 9% 56
Bush Elementary 25 96% 1 4% 26
Cleveland Elementary 73 96% 3 1% 76
El Dorado Elementary 41 93% 3 7% 44
Elmwood Elementary 23 88% 3 12% 26
Fillmore Elementary 57 92% 5 8% 62
Fremont Elementary 49 84% 9 16% 58
Grunsky Elementary 62 91% 6 9% 68
Hamilton Elementary 59 91% 6 9% 65
Harrison Elementary 29 97% 1 3% 30
Hazelton Elementary 42 98% 1 2% 43
Henry Elementary 59 91% 6 9% 65
Hong-Kingston Elementary 54 93% 4 7% 58
Hoover Elementary 38 93% 3 7% 41
Huerta Elementary 68 96% 3 4% 71
Kennedy Elementary 16 100% 0% 16
King Elementary 44 100% 0% 44
Madison Elementary 37 93% 3 8% 40
Marshall Elementary 29 91% 3 9% 32
McKinley Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Monroe Elementary 63 94% 4 6% 67
Montezuma Elementary 56 95% 3 5% 59
Nightingale Elementary 41 85% 7 15% 48
Peyton Elementary 48 94% 3 6% 51
Pittman Elementary 47 94% 3 6% 50
Primary Years Academy 36 92% 3 8% 39
Pulliam Elementary 49 92% 4 8% 53
Rio Calaveras Elementary 39 93% 3 7% 42
Roosevelt Elementary 54 87% 8 13% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 46 96% 2 4% 48
Spanos Elementary 37 93% 3 8% 40
Taft Elementary 55 96% 2 4% 57
Taylor Elementary 33 94% 2 6% 35
Van Buren Elementary 46 96% 2 4% 48
Victory Elementary 46 96% 2 4% 48
Washington Elementary 37 93% 3 8% 40
Wilson Elementary 20 87% 3 13% 23
Grand Total 1696 93% 128 7% 1824
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Q3. | pick up my children before they have time to do their homework.

Strongly Disagree or Disagree Strongly Agree or Agree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 39 65% 21 35% 60
August Elementary 39 70% 17 30% 56
Bush Elementary 19 66% 10 34% 29
Cleveland Elementary 40 51% 38 49% 78
El Dorado Elementary 30 64% 17 36% 47
Elmwood Elementary 14 54% 12 46% 26
Fillmore Elementary 41 65% 22 35% 63
Fremont Elementary 32 54% 27 46% 59
Grunsky Elementary 45 65% 24 35% 69
Hamilton Elementary 35 53% 31 47% 66
Harrison Elementary 25 81% 6 19% 31
Hazelton Elementary 31 66% 16 34% 47
Henry Elementary 40 59% 28 41% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 39 64% 22 36% 61
Hoover Elementary 27 68% 13 33% 40
Huerta Elementary 42 60% 28 40% 70
Kennedy Elementary 9 53% 8 47% 17
King Elementary 29 69% 13 31% 42
Madison Elementary 26 63% 15 37% 41
Marshall Elementary 26 76% 8 24% 34
McKinley Elementary 20 59% 14 41% 34
Monroe Elementary 57 86% 9 14% 66
Montezuma Elementary 30 53% 27 47% 57
Nightingale Elementary 38 73% 14 27% 52
Peyton Elementary 30 60% 20 40% 50
Pittman Elementary 38 73% 14 27% 52
Primary Years Academy 25 61% 16 39% 41
Pulliam Elementary 31 57% 23 43% 54
Rio Calaveras Elementary 22 50% 22 50% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 34 55% 28 45% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 35 69% 16 31% 51
Spanos Elementary 26 65% 14 35% 40
Taft Elementary 32 54% 27 46% 59
Taylor Elementary 17 47% 19 53% 36
Van Buren Elementary 27 59% 19 41% 46
Victory Elementary 33 69% 15 31% 48
Washington Elementary 22 54% 19 46% 41
Wilson Elementary 8 35% 15 65% 23
Grand Total 1153 62% 707 38% 1860
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Q4. | have donated or volunteered in after school program activities.

Strongly Disagree or Disagree Strongly Agree or Agree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 47 77% 14 23% 61
August Elementary 40 71% 16 29% 56
Bush Elementary 19 68% 9 32% 28
Cleveland Elementary 37 49% 39 51% 76
El Dorado Elementary 29 63% 17 37% 46
Elmwood Elementary 15 56% 12 44% 27
Fillmore Elementary 39 64% 22 36% 61
Fremont Elementary 42 75% 14 25% 56
Grunsky Elementary 41 63% 24 37% 65
Hamilton Elementary 29 47% 33 53% 62
Harrison Elementary 20 69% 9 31% 29
Hazelton Elementary 28 62% 17 38% 45
Henry Elementary 37 54% 31 46% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 41 68% 19 32% 60
Hoover Elementary 27 68% 13 33% 40
Huerta Elementary 45 65% 24 35% 69
Kennedy Elementary 9 64% 5 36% 14
King Elementary 22 56% 17 44% 39
Madison Elementary 24 59% 17 41% 41
Marshall Elementary 15 47% 17 53% 32
McKinley Elementary 24 71% 10 29% 34
Monroe Elementary 31 46% 36 54% 67
Montezuma Elementary 25 45% 31 55% 56
Nightingale Elementary 37 76% 12 24% 49
Peyton Elementary 32 63% 19 37% 51
Pittman Elementary 38 75% 13 25% 51
Primary Years Academy 24 62% 15 38% 39
Pulliam Elementary 29 54% 25 46% 54
Rio Calaveras Elementary 23 53% 20 47% 43
Roosevelt Elementary 35 58% 25 42% 60
San Joaquin Elementary 34 67% 17 33% 51
Spanos Elementary 26 65% 14 35% 40
Taft Elementary 32 54% 27 46% 59
Taylor Elementary 22 65% 12 35% 34
Van Buren Elementary 26 60% 17 40% 43
Victory Elementary 30 63% 18 38% 48
Washington Elementary 30 75% 10 25% 40
Wilson Elementary 8 35% 15 65% 23
Grand Total 1112 61% 705 39% 1817

15160016 1415 ASP Parent Survey responses 073115 - tables



Q5. The after school program provides time for my children to work on their homework.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 55 90% 6 10% 61
August Elementary 50 86% 8 14% 58
Bush Elementary 29 100% 0% 29
Cleveland Elementary 73 94% 5 6% 78
El Dorado Elementary 42 95% 2 5% 44
Elmwood Elementary 23 96% 1 1% 24
Fillmore Elementary 56 90% 6 10% 62
Fremont Elementary 56 97% 2 3% 58
Grunsky Elementary 62 95% 3 5% 65
Hamilton Elementary 61 95% 3 5% 64
Harrison Elementary 31 100% 0% 31
Hazelton Elementary 45 98% 1 2% 46
Henry Elementary 56 84% 11 16% 67
Hong-Kingston Elementary 53 87% 8 13% 61
Hoover Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Huerta Elementary 64 94% 4 6% 68
Kennedy Elementary 17 100% 0% 17
King Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Madison Elementary 39 98% 1 3% 40
Marshall Elementary 29 94% 2 6% 31
McKinley Elementary 31 91% 3 9% 34
Monroe Elementary 64 97% 2 3% 66
Montezuma Elementary 54 95% 3 5% 57
Nightingale Elementary 47 92% 4 8% 51
Peyton Elementary 48 94% 3 6% 51
Pittman Elementary 48 96% 2 4% 50
Primary Years Academy 41 98% 1 2% 42
Pulliam Elementary 50 91% 5 9% 55
Rio Calaveras Elementary 39 93% 3 7% 42
Roosevelt Elementary 57 90% 6 10% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 50 100% 0% 50
Spanos Elementary 39 95% 2 5% 41
Taft Elementary 57 97% 2 3% 59
Taylor Elementary 29 91% 3 9% 32
Van Buren Elementary 46 100% 0% 46
Victory Elementary a4 90% 5 10% 49
Washington Elementary 34 87% 5 13% 39
Wilson Elementary 21 100% 0% 21
Grand Total 1720 94% 114 6% 1834
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Q6. The after school program staff tell me when my children have been kind or helpful.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 48 79% 13 21% 61
August Elementary 43 75% 14 25% 57
Bush Elementary 27 93% 2 7% 29
Cleveland Elementary 69 88% 9 12% 78
El Dorado Elementary 42 91% 4 9% 46
Elmwood Elementary 26 96% 1 1% 27
Fillmore Elementary 46 74% 16 26% 62
Fremont Elementary 49 83% 10 17% 59
Grunsky Elementary 53 78% 15 22% 68
Hamilton Elementary 57 88% 8 12% 65
Harrison Elementary 29 94% 2 6% 31
Hazelton Elementary a4 94% 3 6% 47
Henry Elementary 62 91% 6 9% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 58 97% 2 3% 60
Hoover Elementary 36 88% 5 12% 41
Huerta Elementary 62 87% 9 13% 71
Kennedy Elementary 17 100% 0% 17
King Elementary 40 91% 4 9% 44
Madison Elementary 34 85% 6 15% 40
Marshall Elementary 28 85% 5 15% 33
McKinley Elementary 31 89% 4 11% 35
Monroe Elementary 61 92% 5 8% 66
Montezuma Elementary 51 89% 6 11% 57
Nightingale Elementary 46 88% 6 12% 52
Peyton Elementary a4 85% 8 15% 52
Pittman Elementary 51 98% 1 2% 52
Primary Years Academy 34 83% 7 17% 41
Pulliam Elementary 49 88% 7 13% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 38 90% 4 10% 42
Roosevelt Elementary 52 83% 11 17% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 40 78% 11 22% 51
Spanos Elementary 33 85% 6 15% 39
Taft Elementary 54 95% 3 5% 57
Taylor Elementary 34 97% 1 3% 35
Van Buren Elementary 45 94% 3 6% 48
Victory Elementary 41 82% 9 18% 50
Washington Elementary 36 92% 3 8% 39
Wilson Elementary 21 95% 1 5% 22
Grand Total 1631 88% 230 12% 1861

15160016 1415 ASP Parent Survey responses 073115 - tables



Q7. If | have a concern, | know | can talk to the after school program staff about it.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 55 89% 7 11% 62
August Elementary 54 92% 5 8% 59
Bush Elementary 28 97% 1 3% 29
Cleveland Elementary 76 99% 1 1% 77
El Dorado Elementary 39 87% 6 13% 45
Elmwood Elementary 25 93% 2 7% 27
Fillmore Elementary 61 95% 3 5% 64
Fremont Elementary 57 97% 2 3% 59
Grunsky Elementary 61 92% 5 8% 66
Hamilton Elementary 62 94% 4 6% 66
Harrison Elementary 31 100% 0% 31
Hazelton Elementary 43 91% 4 9% 47
Henry Elementary 66 99% 1 1% 67
Hong-Kingston Elementary 59 95% 3 5% 62
Hoover Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Huerta Elementary 69 99% 1 1% 70
Kennedy Elementary 16 94% 1 6% 17
King Elementary 41 95% 2 5% 43
Madison Elementary 38 90% 4 10% 42
Marshall Elementary 30 88% 4 12% 34
McKinley Elementary 33 94% 2 6% 35
Monroe Elementary 64 96% 3 4% 67
Montezuma Elementary 54 92% 5 8% 59
Nightingale Elementary 47 90% 5 10% 52
Peyton Elementary 51 100% 0% 51
Pittman Elementary 49 96% 2 4% 51
Primary Years Academy 42 100% 0% 42
Pulliam Elementary 54 96% 2 4% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary a4 100% 0% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 61 97% 2 3% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 48 96% 2 4% 50
Spanos Elementary 36 90% 4 10% 40
Taft Elementary 59 100% 0% 59
Taylor Elementary 33 97% 1 3% 34
Van Buren Elementary 43 93% 3 7% 46
Victory Elementary 46 92% 4 8% 50
Washington Elementary 37 90% 4 10% 41
Wilson Elementary 21 95% 1 5% 22
Grand Total 1773 95% 97 5% 1870
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Q8. An after school program staff member greets me when | pick up my children.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 56 92% 5 8% 61
August Elementary 50 88% 7 12% 57
Bush Elementary 29 100% 0% 29
Cleveland Elementary 76 97% 2 3% 78
El Dorado Elementary 45 100% 0% 45
Elmwood Elementary 26 96% 1 1% 27
Fillmore Elementary 58 91% 6 9% 64
Fremont Elementary 53 93% 4 7% 57
Grunsky Elementary 66 99% 1 1% 67
Hamilton Elementary 61 94% 4 6% 65
Harrison Elementary 31 100% 0% 31
Hazelton Elementary a4 98% 1 2% 45
Henry Elementary 62 93% 5 7% 67
Hong-Kingston Elementary 58 95% 3 5% 61
Hoover Elementary 35 90% 4 10% 39
Huerta Elementary 67 96% 3 4% 70
Kennedy Elementary 17 100% 0% 17
King Elementary 42 95% 2 5% 44
Madison Elementary 37 88% 5 12% 42
Marshall Elementary 33 97% 1 3% 34
McKinley Elementary 33 94% 2 6% 35
Monroe Elementary 64 96% 3 4% 67
Montezuma Elementary 57 97% 2 3% 59
Nightingale Elementary 47 90% 5 10% 52
Peyton Elementary 51 100% 0% 51
Pittman Elementary 45 87% 7 13% 52
Primary Years Academy 42 100% 0% 42
Pulliam Elementary 52 93% 4 7% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 39 89% 5 11% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 60 97% 2 3% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 49 96% 2 4% 51
Spanos Elementary 35 88% 5 13% 40
Taft Elementary 55 95% 3 5% 58
Taylor Elementary 31 94% 2 6% 33
Van Buren Elementary 47 98% 1 2% 48
Victory Elementary 47 96% 2 4% 49
Washington Elementary 38 97% 1 3% 39
Wilson Elementary 23 100% 0% 23
Grand Total 1761 95% 100 5% 1861
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Q9. | have participated in a family night or special event provided by the after school program.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 28 45% 34 55% 62
August Elementary 29 50% 29 50% 58
Bush Elementary 14 48% 15 52% 29
Cleveland Elementary 51 65% 27 35% 78
El Dorado Elementary 29 63% 17 37% 46
Elmwood Elementary 12 44% 15 56% 27
Fillmore Elementary 29 45% 35 55% 64
Fremont Elementary 31 53% 27 47% 58
Grunsky Elementary 39 57% 29 43% 68
Hamilton Elementary 41 62% 25 38% 66
Harrison Elementary 18 60% 12 40% 30
Hazelton Elementary 28 61% 18 39% 46
Henry Elementary 33 49% 35 51% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 40 65% 22 35% 62
Hoover Elementary 22 55% 18 45% 40
Huerta Elementary 40 56% 31 44% 71
Kennedy Elementary 15 88% 2 12% 17
King Elementary 20 45% 24 55% 44
Madison Elementary 25 61% 16 39% 41
Marshall Elementary 23 68% 11 32% 34
McKinley Elementary 15 43% 20 57% 35
Monroe Elementary 49 73% 18 27% 67
Montezuma Elementary 32 54% 27 46% 59
Nightingale Elementary 28 54% 24 46% 52
Peyton Elementary 37 74% 13 26% 50
Pittman Elementary 34 67% 17 33% 51
Primary Years Academy 32 76% 10 24% 42
Pulliam Elementary 48 86% 8 14% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 33 77% 10 23% 43
Roosevelt Elementary 30 48% 32 52% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 26 51% 25 49% 51
Spanos Elementary 15 38% 25 63% 40
Taft Elementary a4 77% 13 23% 57
Taylor Elementary 28 82% 6 18% 34
Van Buren Elementary 25 53% 22 47% 47
Victory Elementary 28 57% 21 43% 49
Washington Elementary 18 44% 23 56% 41
Wilson Elementary 19 86% 3 14% 22
Grand Total 1108 59% 759 41% 1867
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Q10. The after school program staff discusses my children’s participation with me.

schcode

Adams Elementary
August Elementary
Bush Elementary
Cleveland Elementary
El Dorado Elementary
Elmwood Elementary
Fillmore Elementary
Fremont Elementary
Grunsky Elementary
Hamilton Elementary
Harrison Elementary
Hazelton Elementary
Henry Elementary

Hong-Kingston Elementary

Hoover Elementary
Huerta Elementary
Kennedy Elementary
King Elementary
Madison Elementary
Marshall Elementary
McKinley Elementary
Monroe Elementary
Montezuma Elementary
Nightingale Elementary
Peyton Elementary
Pittman Elementary
Primary Years Academy
Pulliam Elementary

Rio Calaveras Elementary
Roosevelt Elementary
San Joaquin Elementary
Spanos Elementary

Taft Elementary

Taylor Elementary

Van Buren Elementary
Victory Elementary
Washington Elementary
Wilson Elementary
Grand Total

Strongly Agree or Agree

N

48
41
26
69
39
23
48
47
49
55
26
41
58
53
30
55
14
37
34
28
26
57
48
43
46
46
30
49
41
53
37
28
51
36
40
42
34
21

1549

%
77%
71%
90%
90%
85%
85%
75%
80%
71%
82%
84%
87%
87%
88%
73%
79%
82%
86%
83%
85%
76%
85%
83%
84%
90%
88%
75%
88%
93%
84%
73%
72%
86%

100%
83%
86%
87%

100%
83%
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Strongly Disagree or Disagree

N
14
17
3
8
7
4
16
12
20
12

317

%
23%
29%
10%
10%
15%
15%
25%
20%
29%
18%
16%
13%
13%
12%
27%
21%
18%
14%
17%
15%
24%
15%
17%
16%
10%
12%
25%
13%

7%
16%
27%
28%
14%

0%
17%
14%
13%

0%
17%

Total N

62
58
29
77
46
27
64
59
69
67
31
47
67
60
41
70
17
43
41
33
34
67
58
51
51
52
40
56
44
63
51
39
59
36
48
49
39
21
1866



Q11. After school program staff members encourage parents to share their ideas and opinions.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 42 69% 19 31% 61
August Elementary 38 67% 19 33% 57
Bush Elementary 25 86% 4 14% 29
Cleveland Elementary 68 87% 10 13% 78
El Dorado Elementary 40 89% 5 11% 45
Elmwood Elementary 20 77% 6 23% 26
Fillmore Elementary a4 69% 20 31% 64
Fremont Elementary 46 78% 13 22% 59
Grunsky Elementary 49 74% 17 26% 66
Hamilton Elementary 56 84% 11 16% 67
Harrison Elementary 27 87% 4 13% 31
Hazelton Elementary 42 91% 4 9% 46
Henry Elementary 50 76% 16 24% 66
Hong-Kingston Elementary 51 84% 10 16% 61
Hoover Elementary 30 77% 9 23% 39
Huerta Elementary 53 78% 15 22% 68
Kennedy Elementary 16 100% 0% 16
King Elementary 38 86% 6 14% 44
Madison Elementary 29 78% 8 22% 37
Marshall Elementary 28 82% 6 18% 34
McKinley Elementary 29 83% 6 17% 35
Monroe Elementary 53 79% 14 21% 67
Montezuma Elementary 48 84% 9 16% 57
Nightingale Elementary 43 83% 9 17% 52
Peyton Elementary 45 88% 6 12% 51
Pittman Elementary 43 84% 8 16% 51
Primary Years Academy 32 78% 9 22% 41
Pulliam Elementary 51 91% 5 9% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 35 81% 8 19% 43
Roosevelt Elementary 48 76% 15 24% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 37 73% 14 27% 51
Spanos Elementary 28 68% 13 32% 41
Taft Elementary 45 76% 14 24% 59
Taylor Elementary 34 94% 2 6% 36
Van Buren Elementary 37 79%% 10 21% 47
Victory Elementary 36 75% 12 25% 48
Washington Elementary 33 80% 8 20% 41
Wilson Elementary 22 100% 0% 22
Grand Total 1491 80% 364 20% 1855
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Q12. I understand the goals of the after school program.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 60 97% 2 3% 62
August Elementary 49 89% 6 11% 55
Bush Elementary 28 97% 1 3% 29
Cleveland Elementary 76 97% 2 3% 78
El Dorado Elementary 46 98% 1 2% 47
Elmwood Elementary 24 89% 3 11% 27
Fillmore Elementary 61 97% 2 3% 63
Fremont Elementary 54 93% 4 7% 58
Grunsky Elementary 66 97% 2 3% 68
Hamilton Elementary 65 97% 2 3% 67
Harrison Elementary 31 97% 1 3% 32
Hazelton Elementary a4 96% 2 1% 46
Henry Elementary 64 96% 3 4% 67
Hong-Kingston Elementary 55 92% 5 8% 60
Hoover Elementary 37 95% 2 5% 39
Huerta Elementary 68 96% 3 4% 71
Kennedy Elementary 16 100% 0% 16
King Elementary 43 98% 1 2% 44
Madison Elementary 38 93% 3 7% 41
Marshall Elementary 32 94% 2 6% 34
McKinley Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Monroe Elementary 65 97% 2 3% 67
Montezuma Elementary 56 97% 2 3% 58
Nightingale Elementary 48 94% 3 6% 51
Peyton Elementary 48 94% 3 6% 51
Pittman Elementary 47 92% 4 8% 51
Primary Years Academy 42 100% 0% 42
Pulliam Elementary 53 95% 3 5% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 42 95% 2 5% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 57 90% 6 10% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 47 92% 4 8% 51
Spanos Elementary 40 100% 0% 40
Taft Elementary 57 98% 1 2% 58
Taylor Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Van Buren Elementary 47 98% 1 2% 48
Victory Elementary 47 96% 2 4% 49
Washington Elementary 38 95% 2 5% 40
Wilson Elementary 20 100% 0% 20
Grand Total 1781 96% 82 4% 1863
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Q13. The after school program members know my name.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 48 77% 14 23% 62
August Elementary 39 67% 19 33% 58
Bush Elementary 18 62% 11 38% 29
Cleveland Elementary 68 89% 8 11% 76
El Dorado Elementary 37 79% 10 21% 47
Elmwood Elementary 16 59% 11 41% 27
Fillmore Elementary 49 77% 15 23% 64
Fremont Elementary 47 80% 12 20% 59
Grunsky Elementary 40 59% 28 41% 68
Hamilton Elementary 46 69% 21 31% 67
Harrison Elementary 25 81% 6 19% 31
Hazelton Elementary 40 85% 7 15% 47
Henry Elementary 49 74% 17 26% 66
Hong-Kingston Elementary 47 76% 15 24% 62
Hoover Elementary 33 80% 8 20% 41
Huerta Elementary a4 64% 25 36% 69
Kennedy Elementary 15 94% 1 6% 16
King Elementary 39 89% 5 11% 44
Madison Elementary 26 68% 12 32% 38
Marshall Elementary 21 62% 13 38% 34
McKinley Elementary 30 86% 5 14% 35
Monroe Elementary 57 85% 10 15% 67
Montezuma Elementary 49 83% 10 17% 59
Nightingale Elementary 37 71% 15 29% 52
Peyton Elementary 39 76% 12 24% 51
Pittman Elementary a4 88% 6 12% 50
Primary Years Academy 34 81% 8 19% 42
Pulliam Elementary 39 72% 15 28% 54
Rio Calaveras Elementary 35 83% 7 17% 42
Roosevelt Elementary 50 79% 13 21% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 25 50% 25 50% 50
Spanos Elementary 31 82% 7 18% 38
Taft Elementary 47 81% 11 19% 58
Taylor Elementary 24 69% 11 31% 35
Van Buren Elementary 38 81% 9 19% 47
Victory Elementary 39 81% 9 19% 48
Washington Elementary 27 66% 14 34% 41
Wilson Elementary 20 95% 1 5% 21
Grand Total 1412 76% 446 24% 1858
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Q14. | know the after school program staff members by name.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 38 62% 23 38% 61
August Elementary 31 53% 27 47% 58
Bush Elementary 16 55% 13 45% 29
Cleveland Elementary 62 81% 15 19% 77
El Dorado Elementary 31 67% 15 33% 46
Elmwood Elementary 17 65% 9 35% 26
Fillmore Elementary 41 64% 23 36% 64
Fremont Elementary 34 59% 24 41% 58
Grunsky Elementary 31 46% 36 54% 67
Hamilton Elementary 43 65% 23 35% 66
Harrison Elementary 26 81% 6 19% 32
Hazelton Elementary 36 78% 10 22% 46
Henry Elementary 45 66% 23 34% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 44 73% 16 27% 60
Hoover Elementary 28 70% 12 30% 40
Huerta Elementary 37 54% 32 46% 69
Kennedy Elementary 14 93% 1 7% 15
King Elementary 38 88% 5 12% 43
Madison Elementary 26 65% 14 35% 40
Marshall Elementary 20 59% 14 41% 34
McKinley Elementary 22 63% 13 37% 35
Monroe Elementary 51 76% 16 24% 67
Montezuma Elementary 43 74% 15 26% 58
Nightingale Elementary 39 76% 12 24% 51
Peyton Elementary 34 68% 16 32% 50
Pittman Elementary 39 78% 11 22% 50
Primary Years Academy 38 93% 3 7% 41
Pulliam Elementary 39 70% 17 30% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 31 72% 12 28% 43
Roosevelt Elementary 47 76% 15 24% 62
San Joaquin Elementary 21 42% 29 58% 50
Spanos Elementary 23 58% 17 43% 40
Taft Elementary 48 83% 10 17% 58
Taylor Elementary 22 67% 11 33% 33
Van Buren Elementary 34 72% 13 28% 47
Victory Elementary 38 79% 10 21% 48
Washington Elementary 26 63% 15 37% 41
Wilson Elementary 20 95% 1 5% 21
Grand Total 1273 69% 577 31% 1850

15160016 1415 ASP Parent Survey responses 073115 - tables



Q15. The after school program provides a safe place for my children.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 59 97% 2 3% 61
August Elementary 56 97% 2 3% 58
Bush Elementary 29 100% 0% 29
Cleveland Elementary 78 100% 0% 78
El Dorado Elementary 46 98% 1 2% 47
Elmwood Elementary 26 100% 0% 26
Fillmore Elementary 61 95% 3 5% 64
Fremont Elementary 53 91% 5 9% 58
Grunsky Elementary 68 100% 0% 68
Hamilton Elementary 67 100% 0% 67
Harrison Elementary 30 97% 1 3% 31
Hazelton Elementary 47 100% 0% 47
Henry Elementary 66 97% 2 3% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 60 100% 0% 60
Hoover Elementary 40 100% 0% 40
Huerta Elementary 70 99% 1 1% 71
Kennedy Elementary 16 100% 0% 16
King Elementary 44 100% 0% 44
Madison Elementary 40 98% 1 2% 41
Marshall Elementary 32 94% 2 6% 34
McKinley Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Monroe Elementary 64 96% 3 4% 67
Montezuma Elementary 57 98% 1 2% 58
Nightingale Elementary 50 98% 1 2% 51
Peyton Elementary 51 100% 0% 51
Pittman Elementary 51 98% 1 2% 52
Primary Years Academy 42 100% 0% 42
Pulliam Elementary 53 95% 3 5% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary a4 100% 0% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 63 100% 0% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 50 98% 1 2% 51
Spanos Elementary 41 100% 0% 41
Taft Elementary 58 98% 1 2% 59
Taylor Elementary 34 100% 0% 34
Van Buren Elementary 45 96% 2 4% 47
Victory Elementary 48 98% 1 2% 49
Washington Elementary 38 93% 3 7% 41
Wilson Elementary 20 100% 0% 20
Grand Total 1832 98% 37 2% 1869
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Q16. My children feel safe at the after school program.

Strongly Agree or Agree Strongly Disagree or Disagree Total N

schcode - N % N %

Adams Elementary 61 98% 1 2% 62
August Elementary 55 98% 1 2% 56
Bush Elementary 28 100% 0% 28
Cleveland Elementary 77 99% 1 1% 78
El Dorado Elementary 46 98% 1 2% 47
Elmwood Elementary 24 92% 2 8% 26
Fillmore Elementary 62 98% 1 2% 63
Fremont Elementary 58 98% 1 2% 59
Grunsky Elementary 68 99% 1 1% 69
Hamilton Elementary 67 100% 0% 67
Harrison Elementary 31 100% 0% 31
Hazelton Elementary 47 100% 0% 47
Henry Elementary 66 97% 2 3% 68
Hong-Kingston Elementary 58 98% 1 2% 59
Hoover Elementary 41 100% 0% 41
Huerta Elementary 71 100% 0% 71
Kennedy Elementary 17 100% 0% 17
King Elementary 43 98% 1 2% 44
Madison Elementary 37 93% 3 8% 40
Marshall Elementary 32 97% 1 3% 33
McKinley Elementary 35 100% 0% 35
Monroe Elementary 66 99% 1 1% 67
Montezuma Elementary 58 100% 0% 58
Nightingale Elementary 50 96% 2 4% 52
Peyton Elementary 51 100% 0% 51
Pittman Elementary 51 98% 1 2% 52
Primary Years Academy 41 100% 0% 41
Pulliam Elementary 55 98% 1 2% 56
Rio Calaveras Elementary 44 100% 0% 44
Roosevelt Elementary 63 100% 0% 63
San Joaquin Elementary 50 98% 1 2% 51
Spanos Elementary 39 95% 2 5% 41
Taft Elementary 59 100% 0% 59
Taylor Elementary 33 100% 0% 33
Van Buren Elementary 46 96% 2 4% 48
Victory Elementary 50 100% 0% 50
Washington Elementary 40 100% 0% 40
Wilson Elementary 21 100% 0% 21
Grand Total 1841 99% 27 1% 1868
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